
Cortland (4-2-4, 2-0-1) -vs- Plattsburgh St. (3-8-0, 2-1-0)
10/05/2024 at Plattsburgh (Field House Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/05/2024
Attendance: 226
Stadium: Field House Complex
Officials: Referee, Dennis LaBarge   Asst. Referee, Jerry
Kowalowski   Asst. Referee, Jim Varni   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Cortland 2 0 2
Plattsburgh St. 0 0 0

Cortland 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 5 Diem, Katie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Stone, Cam 0 0 0 0 90
MID 9 Rowan, Katie 0 0 0 0 44
FWD 13 Allen, Liz 2 1 0 0 73
MID 23 Vuotto, Tyla 4 1 0 1 84
FWD 24 Neivel, Simone 0 0 0 0 39
DEF 32 Sinkler, Nyah 1 0 0 0 78
DEF 33 Nicolosi, Jillian 0 0 0 0 90
MID 34 Cosenza, Katie 2 1 1 0 74
FWD 37 Loscalzo, Haley 2 0 0 0 60
GK 99 Spendal, Kristen 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 11 Klammer, Piper 3 2 1 0 70
MID 14 Gagliano, Julia 0 0 0 0 58
FWD 19 Luke, Sage 0 0 0 0 18
FWD 25 DeTurris, Julia 1 0 0 0 25
MID 35 Kelly, Devyn 0 0 0 0 7

Totals 15 5 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Spendal, Kristen 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Plattsburgh St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Haley, Lauren 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 3 Bottjer, Claire 1 0 0 0 48
DEF 7 Parker, Lia 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 12 Crowley, Amy 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 18 Santomassimo, Ella 0 0 0 0 38
MID 20 Mare, Jessica 0 0 0 0 59
FWD 21 Brown, Allison 0 0 0 0 45
MID 23 Patrick, Alexis 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 25 Granger, Casey 0 0 0 0 90
MID 31 Licata, Kelly 0 0 0 0 82
MID 32 Peterson-Ross, Kathy 1 1 0 0 73

Substitutes
DEF 2 Graney, Ellie 0 0 0 0 12
MID 9 Maltes, Catrina 0 0 0 0 12
MID 10 Lafountain, Bailee 0 0 0 0 29
FWD 11 Warren, Leah 0 0 0 0 5
FWD 13 Bolton, Macie 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 14 Gliganic, Sally 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 16 McDonald, Jenna 0 0 0 0 30
MID 19 Bezio, Jillian 0 0 0 0 62
MID 27 Cohen, Amanda 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 3 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Haley, Lauren 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Cortland 11 4 15
Plattsburgh St. 1 2 3

Saves By Period
Cortland 0 2 2
Plattsburgh St. 3 0 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Cortland 4 1 5
Plattsburgh St. 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Cortland 3 4 7
Plattsburgh St. 3 2 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

27:34 COR Piper Klammer Tyla Vuotto
GOAL by COR Klammer, Piper Assist by Vuotto,
Tyla.

29:35 COR Katie Cosenza GOAL by COR Cosenza, Katie.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 PLA Haley, Lauren at goalie for Plattsburgh St.
00:00 COR Spendal, Kristen at goalie for Cortland
00:25 COR Offside against Cortland.
02:07 COR Shot by COR Vuotto, Tyla.
10:15 PLA Shot by PLA Bottjer, Claire, out top.
11:54 PLA Foul on Peterson-Ross, Kathy.
13:40 COR Shot by COR Vuotto, Tyla, out top right.
17:54 PLA Foul on Mare, Jessica.
19:09 COR Corner kick [19:09].
19:51 PLA PLA substitution: Lafountain, Bailee for Santomassimo, Ella.
19:51 COR COR substitution: Klammer, Piper for Neivel, Simone.
20:34 COR Shot by COR Allen, Liz, bottom left, saved by Haley, Lauren.
21:26 COR Shot by COR Sinkler, Nyah, out top right.
23:53 COR Shot by COR Loscalzo, Haley, top woodwork.
25:32 COR Foul on Vuotto, Tyla.
27:34 COR GOAL by COR Klammer, Piper Assist by Vuotto, Tyla.

Cortland 1, Plattsburgh St. 0
27:34 PLA PLA substitution: Bezio, Jillian for Peterson-Ross, Kathy.
28:19 COR Corner kick [28:19].
29:35 COR GOAL by COR Cosenza, Katie.

Cortland 2, Plattsburgh St. 0
29:35 PLA PLA substitution: Bolton, Macie for Brown, Allison.
31:25 COR COR substitution: Gagliano, Julia for Rowan, Katie.
32:45 PLA PLA substitution: Graney, Ellie for Mare, Jessica.
33:10 PLA Foul on Parker, Lia.
33:43 COR Shot by COR Vuotto, Tyla.
33:55 COR COR substitution: DeTurris, Julia for Loscalzo, Haley.
33:56 COR Corner kick [33:56].
34:43 COR Offside against Cortland.
35:32 COR Shot by COR Vuotto, Tyla, bottom center, saved by Haley, Lauren.
35:40 COR Corner kick [35:40].
36:25 COR COR substitution: Luke, Sage for Cosenza, Katie.
38:34 COR Foul on Sinkler, Nyah.
39:18 PLA PLA substitution: Warren, Leah for Bottjer, Claire.
42:19 COR Shot by COR Klammer, Piper.
42:47 COR Shot by COR Klammer, Piper, bottom center, saved by Haley, Lauren.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 COR
FOR COR: , #99 Spendal, Kristen, #5 Diem, Katie, #6 Stone, Cam, #14 Gagliano, Julia, #13 Allen, Liz, #23 Vuotto,
Tyla, #11 Klammer, Piper, #32 Sinkler, Nyah, #33 Nicolosi, Jillian, #34 Cosenza, Katie, #37 Loscalzo, Haley.

45:00 PLA

FOR PLA: , #1 Haley, Lauren, #3 Bottjer, Claire, #7 Parker, Lia, #12 Crowley, Amy, #18 Santomassimo, Ella, #20
Mare, Jessica, #21 Brown, Allison, #23 Patrick, Alexis, #25 Granger, Casey, #32 Peterson-Ross, Kathy, #19 Bezio,
Jillian.

45:00 PLA PLA substitution: Bottjer, Claire for Warren, Leah.
45:00 PLA PLA substitution: Santomassimo, Ella for Lafountain, Bailee.
45:00 PLA PLA substitution: Mare, Jessica for Graney, Ellie.
45:00 PLA PLA substitution: Brown, Allison for Bolton, Macie.
45:00 PLA PLA substitution: Peterson-Ross, Kathy for Licata, Kelly.
45:00 COR COR substitution: Cosenza, Katie for Luke, Sage.
45:00 COR COR substitution: Loscalzo, Haley for DeTurris, Julia.
45:15 PLA Foul on Mare, Jessica.
49:39 COR Shot by COR Loscalzo, Haley.
50:32 COR Shot by COR Cosenza, Katie, out top left.
52:27 COR COR substitution: Rowan, Katie for Sinkler, Nyah.
53:00 PLA PLA substitution: Licata, Kelly for Bottjer, Claire.
53:08 COR Foul on Allen, Liz.
53:45 PLA Shot by PLA Patrick, Alexis, bottom center, saved by Spendal, Kristen.
57:02 COR COR substitution: Sinkler, Nyah for Rowan, Katie.
59:01 PLA Foul on Granger, Casey.



59:35 COR Shot by COR Allen, Liz, out left.
59:52 PLA PLA substitution: McDonald, Jenna for Brown, Allison.
61:56 COR Foul on Diem, Katie.
62:44 PLA PLA substitution: Gliganic, Sally for Santomassimo, Ella.
64:13 COR COR substitution: DeTurris, Julia for Vuotto, Tyla.
67:41 COR Foul on Cosenza, Katie.
70:30 PLA PLA substitution: Cohen, Amanda for Mare, Jessica.
70:30 COR COR substitution: Vuotto, Tyla for Cosenza, Katie.
70:30 COR COR substitution: Neivel, Simone for Loscalzo, Haley.
71:20 COR Shot by COR DeTurris, Julia, top woodwork.
71:56 COR COR substitution: Rowan, Katie for Sinkler, Nyah.
72:48 COR COR substitution: Luke, Sage for Allen, Liz.
73:36 PLA PLA substitution: Maltes, Catrina for Gliganic, Sally.
78:31 COR COR substitution: Cosenza, Katie for DeTurris, Julia.
78:31 COR COR substitution: Sinkler, Nyah for Rowan, Katie.
82:58 COR COR substitution: Kelly, Devyn for Luke, Sage.
85:14 PLA PLA substitution: Lafountain, Bailee for Maltes, Catrina.
85:40 COR Foul on Gagliano, Julia.
86:15 PLA Shot by PLA Peterson-Ross, Kathy, bottom center, saved by Spendal, Kristen.
87:11 COR Corner kick [87:11].
88:53 PLA Corner kick [88:53].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


